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mainder of this agreement and the applicability thereof to any govern-
ment, agency, person, or circumstance shall not be affected thereby. If
this agreement shall be held contrary to the constitution of any state
participating therein, the agreement shall remain in full force and
effect as to the state affected as to all severable matters.

Sec. 2. [125.53] Designated state official. For the pur-
poses of the agreement set forth in section 1, the designated state
official for this state shall be the commissioner of education.

Sec. 3. [125.54] Record of contracts. Two copies of all
contracts made on behalf of this state pursuant to the agreement set
forth in section 1 shall be kept on file in the office of the commis-
sioner of education. •

Approved February 24, 1969.

CHAPTER 21—H. F. No. 357

An act relating to education; establishing continuing education;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section. 123.35, Subdivision 8.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 123.35, Subdivi-

sion 8, is amended to read:
Subd. 8. Education; continuing education programs. The

board may establish and maintain public evening schools and adult
and continuing education programs and such evening schools and
adult and continuing education programs when so maintained shall be
available to all persons over 16 years of age who, from any cause, are
unable to attend the full-time elementary or secondary eehoel 'schools
of such district.

Approved February 24, 1969.

CHAPTER 22—H. F. No. 577

[Not Coded]

An act appropriating money for purchasing equipment'for the
third and fourth year curricula at southwest state college.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Southwest state college; equipment, appropriation.
There is appropriated to the state college board from the general rev-
enue fund in the state treasury the sum of $350,000 to purchase equip-
ment for the third and fourth year curricula at southwest state college.
None of this appropriation shall cancel under any other provision of
law and shall be available until expended. • . - • • . .

Approved February 24, 1969.

CHAPTER 23—H. F. No. 692 .
[Not Coded]'- . • • • ;•.

An act relating to the operation of the state government; provid-
ing for additional appropriations to certain departments and agencies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Operation of state government; appropriations.
Subdivision 1. There -is appropriated to the persons, departments, and
agencies hereinafter named, out of - the general revenue fund in the
state treasury, such additional-sums .of money as are specifically set
forth in this section and for the purposes stated.

Subd. 2. Revisor of statutes as a supplement to the
appropriation for bill drafting. $ 18,940

Subd. 3. • Department of administration . ,
(1) Public property supplies and expense, supple-

ment ' • 60,600
(2) Printing session laws; bound volumes, supple-

ment : 12,500
Subd. 4. Department of conservation, division of

forestry, salaries, supplement 75,000

Subd. 5. Retired supreme and district court judges
and commissioners, salaries, supplies, and expenses 122,600

Subd. 6. Attorney general supplies and expenses 9,080

Sec. 2. This act is in effect from and after its final enactment.

Approved February 24, 1969.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strikeout.


